
ISSUE ID: 2016/M/18055

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th May, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 May 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

46029

53938

68922

107158

110001

113980

132971

158959

191480

191866

237586

257788

259449

286056

315452

341329

341756

345911

349838

373202

380888

384961

388337

414376

419731

424229

431242

434133

438224

439974

441752

446197

447987

459429

463592

468175

469725

472011

474567

476579

478408

484305

485702

490406

498118

502892

505430

509345

511280

511929

514704

518535

521275

521597

521654

COMBINED PLASTERING LIMITED

P-E EXECUTIVE SEARCH AND 
SELECTION LIMITED

ADMIRALTY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

IRISH COMMITTEE OF THE 
EUROPEAN CULTURAL 
FOUNDATION

SCHOOL SUPPLIES (CORK) LIMITED

MID MONAGHAN OIL SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

SCANIPORT LIMITED

ORMONDE COURT MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

SERVO ARTPACK LIMITED

X CELL LIMITED

KOPIAN

NOVELLUS SYSTEMS IRELAND 
LIMITED

EMCD ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

KAVANAGH SECURITIES

BALLYORNEY TRUST COMPANY 
LIMITED

M. J. DONOVAN LIMITED

VI - AQUA LIMITED

CEI COLLINS ENGINEERS LIMITED

MUSKETEER PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

PACKETEXCHANGE (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

MOBILE WATCH LIMITED

KESTREL HOUSE PROPERTY 
NOMINEES LIMITED

DETNET INTERNATIONAL

PARNON LIMITED

CARLOW CONTRACTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

LIAM WALSH CANCER CARE 
LIMITED

THE NEPALESE CHILDRENS 
FOUNDATION LIMITED

RICHARD O'LEARY & CO. LIMITED

AMC ENGINEERING LIMITED

MULTI STRUCTURE LIMITED

PONYDIGGER LIMITED

MASL IRELAND (10) LIMITED

MASL IRELAND (26) LIMITED

ORMONDE CENTRE MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

HORMAG LIMITED

CAHERMURPHY WINDFARMS 
LIMITED

INDEPENDENT SPECIALIST CAR 
HIRE LIMITED

KOPEK MUSIC LIMITED

CANNONBALL IRELAND LIMITED

KRTC CONSULTING LIMITED

DRIMCRETE LIMITED

ISM HIBERNIA LIMITED

CONTOUR SOFTWARE LIMITED

HUNGRY WINES LIMITED

SEASIDE TAKE-AWAY LIMITED

EDJ LOGISTICS LIMITED

NETTWIZARDS LIMITED

HSAR HOLDINGS LIMITED

HANNA TRAINING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

GEN PLUS CONSULTING LIMITED

ALDERWOOD CATERING SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

RANNS LIMITED

TRADE PRICE CARS LIMITED

MW INTERGRATED ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LIMITED

DUSKELL LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 11 May 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

11-MAY-16

521861

525259

527805

529144

532604

535418

536222

536791

538480

542645

543379

545100

545316

550306

552045

552903

553873

560447

561886

563459

564254

573020

574890

576406

ROODUBO LIMITED

AERPODS GROUP LIMITED

RIOJA FINE WINES LIMITED

OLYMPUS AUTOMATION LIMITED

BUTTERCUP FOODS LIMITED

BIG APPLE EVENTS LIMITED

CARMELITA EXPORT - IMPORT 
LIMITED

SLAINTE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

SUNSET FILMS LIMITED

UNITED CARPENTRY LIMITED

BRUMMEL INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

DNA TELEVISION PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

MONARCH PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

COSTA NA MARA BIA LIMITED

PROPLAT LIMITED

RESULTS FITNESS LIMITED

ENSERVE RENEWABLE LIMITED

HAPROFF DIGITAL LIMITED

OKA RESTAURANT LIMITED

SOLOCAL FINANCE DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

VPB FINANCE DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CIRCLE K IRELAND LIMITED

DR CRASH REPAIRS LIMITED

TMS RESOLUTION IRELAND 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


