



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/M/18055

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 11th May, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
46029	COMBINED PLASTERING LIMITED	11-MAY-16	431242	THE NEPALESE CHILDRENS FOUNDATION LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
53938	P-E EXECUTIVE SEARCH AND SELECTION LIMITED	11-MAY-16	434133 RICHARD O'LEARY & CO. LIMITED		11-MAY-16	
68922	ADMIRALTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	438224	438224 AMC ENGINEERING LIMITED		
107158	IRISH COMMITTEE OF THE EUROPEAN CULTURAL FOUNDATION	11-MAY-16	439974	MULTI STRUCTURE LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
		20 00000	441752	PONYDIGGER LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
110001	SCHOOL SUPPLIES (CORK) LIMITED	11-MAY-16	446197 MASL IRELAND (10) LIMITED		11-MAY-16	
113980	MID MONAGHAN OIL SUPPLIES	11-MAY-16	447987	MASL IRELAND (26) LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
132971	LIMITED  SCANIPORT LIMITED	11-MAY-16	459429	ORMONDE CENTRE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
158959	ORMONDE COURT MANAGEMENT	11-MAY-16	463592	HORMAG LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
130737	COMPANY LIMITED	11-WA 1-10	468175	CAHERMURPHY WINDFARMS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
191480	SERVO ARTPACK LIMITED	11-MAY-16	469725	INDEPENDENT SPECIALIST CAR	11-MAY-16	
191866	X CELL LIMITED	11-MAY-16	409725	HIRE LIMITED	11-MA 1-10	
237586	KOPIAN	11-MAY-16	472011	KOPEK MUSIC LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
257788	NOVELLUS SYSTEMS IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAY-16	474567	CANNONBALL IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
259449	EMCD ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAY-16	476579	KRTC CONSULTING LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
			478408	DRIMCRETE LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
286056	KAVANAGH SECURITIES	11-MAY-16	484305	484305 ISM HIBERNIA LIMITED		
315452	BALLYORNEY TRUST COMPANY LIMITED	11-MAY-16	485702	CONTOUR SOFTWARE LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
341329	M. J. DONOVAN LIMITED	11-MAY-16	490406	HUNGRY WINES LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
341756	VI - AQUA LIMITED	11-MAY-16	498118	SEASIDE TAKE-AWAY LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
345911	CEI COLLINS ENGINEERS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	502892	EDJ LOGISTICS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
349838		11-MAY-16	505430	NETTWIZARDS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
	LIMITED		509345	HSAR HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
373202	PACKETEXCHANGE (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-MAY-16	511280	HANNA TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
380888	MOBILE WATCH LIMITED	11-MAY-16	511929	GEN PLUS CONSULTING LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
384961	KESTREL HOUSE PROPERTY NOMINEES LIMITED	11-MAY-16	514704	514704 ALDERWOOD CATERING SUPPLIES		
388337	DETNET INTERNATIONAL	11-MAY-16	518535	LIMITED  518535 RANNS LIMITED		
414376	PARNON LIMITED	11-MAY-16	521275	TRADE PRICE CARS LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
419731	CARLOW CONTRACTING SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAY-16	521597	MW INTERGRATED ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAY-16	
424229	LIAM WALSH CANCER CARE LIMITED	11-MAY-16	521654	DUSKELL LIMITED	11-MAY-16	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Date of Notice
521861	ROODUBO LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
525259	AERPODS GROUP LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
527805	RIOJA FINE WINES LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
529144	OLYMPUS AUTOMATION LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
532604	BUTTERCUP FOODS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
535418	BIG APPLE EVENTS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
536222	CARMELITA EXPORT - IMPORT LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
536791	SLAINTE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
538480	SUNSET FILMS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
542645	UNITED CARPENTRY LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
543379	BRUMMEL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
545100	DNA TELEVISION PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
545316	MONARCH PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
550306	COSTA NA MARA BIA LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
552045	PROPLAT LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
552903	RESULTS FITNESS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
553873	ENSERVE RENEWABLE LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
560447	HAPROFF DIGITAL LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
561886	OKA RESTAURANT LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
563459	SOLOCAL FINANCE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	11-MAY-16		
564254	VPB FINANCE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	11-MAY-16		
573020	CIRCLE K IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
574890	DR CRASH REPAIRS LIMITED	11-MAY-16		
576406	TMS RESOLUTION IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAY-16		